This study utilized descriptive research design to compare the scores of the respondents before and after the intervention. 
The instrument used in the study was validated self-made questionnaire consisted of five questiond per variable. Respondents are 
one hundred twenty-one (121) Grade 9 students who are purposively selected at Ibayiw Integrated National High School Alaminos, 
Laguna.  

Result shows that the different types of jigsaw satisfactorilyn terms of chronological, procedural, and model/human, are all 
very high; augmented peer-learning in terms of active participation, engagement and motivation, diversity and inclusion, and